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Partners for Rural America


Officers
Chair – Ricky Rolfsmeyer, WI	Vice-Chair – Chris Marko, OR    Secretary – Mike Field, ID    Treasurer – Mary Randolph, WY

	Name
	Address
	Phone
	Email

	Ricky Rolfsmeyer
	7087 Hwy 39
PO Box 27
Hollandale, WI 53544-0027
	Phone: 608-967-2322
Secondary: 608-237-6376
Fax:  608-967-2322
	ricky@wirural.org 

	Chris Marko
	Rural Community Assistance Corporation (RCAC) 
1020 S.W. Taylor St.  Suite 610
Portland, Oregon 97205
	Phone:  (503) 228-1780
Fax:  (503) 228-7402
Cell:  (503) 975-7618
	cmarko@rcac.org 

	Mike Field
	2270 Old Penitentiary Rd.
Boise, ID  83712
	Phone: 208-332-8687
Fax:  208-334-2378
	Mike.field@irp.idaho.gov 

	Mary Randolph
	214 W 15th Street
Cheyenne, WY  82002
	Phone: 307-777-6430
Fax: 307-777-2935
	Mary.randolph@wyo.gov 



	
Districts
District 1 – Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Oregon, Washington
District 2 – Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, Utah, Wyoming
District 3 – Iowa, Minnesota, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin
District 4 – Arkansas, Kansas, Louisiana, Missouri, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas
District 5 – Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, Michigan, Ohio, West Virginia
District 6 – Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
District 7 – Delaware, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Virginia
District 8 – Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont

Board
ED=Executive Director		SCL=State Council Leader
District 1 – Eddie Browning, Arizona (ED), Chris Marko, Oregon (SCL)
District 2 – Mike Field, Idaho (ED), Tim Pexton, Wyoming (SCL)
District 3 – Ricky Rolfsmeyer, Wisconsin (At Large), Bonnie Peterson, Wisconsin (SCL)
District 4 – Sharon Gulick, Missouri (ED), Steve Mitten (At Large)
District 5 – Jerry Townsend, Illinois (SCL), Allan Hooper, Michigan (SCL)
District 6 – Mark Roberts, North Carolina (ED), Mary Randolph, Wyoming (At Large)
District 7 – Bill Sturges, Pennsylvania (ED), Glen Sink, Virginia (SCL)
District 8 – Paul Costello, Vermont (ED), Mary Ann Hayes, Maine (At Large)

PRA Administrative Office
Elsie Manzanares Barajas, Administrative Specialist
Email:  elsie.barajas@wyo.gov 
Phone: (307) 777-5271 Fax: (307) 777-2935
State Rural Development Council Leadership

	[bookmark: _Hlk241024802]Arizona Rural Development Council


Contact Chair for information on this council.

	Chair
Angie Harmon
Manager, Social Investment
Freeport McMoRan Copper and Gold, Inc.
One North Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Phone:  602-366-8009

angie_harmon@fmi.com

	Vice Chair 

	
Web Site: 
www.azrdc.org

	Colorado Rural Development Council

Contact Chair or Vice Chair for information on this council.
	Chair
Scott Aker
Colorado Housing and Finance Association
348 Main St.
Grand Junction, CO 81501

saker@chfainfo.com

Phone:  970-241-2341

	Vice Chair
Tod Cecil
Business Development Manager
Colorado Lending Source
2520 S. Grand Ave., Ste 207
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601

tod@coloradolendingsource.org 

Phone:  970-947-1400

Past Chair
Julie Worley
Rocky Ford Growth & Progress

jworley@ci.rocky-ford.co.us 

Phone:  719-254-7414
	
Web Site:
www.ruralcolorado.org 

	Connecticut Rural Development Council

Craig Stevenson, Acting Director
cstevenson@connectedtoct.com

Connected to CT, LLC
52 Millwood Road
East Hartford, CT 06118

Phone 860-306-8325 or  860-895-8232
Fax: 860-895-8242
	 
	
	
Web Site:
www.ruract.org 

	Hawai’i Rural Development Council 

Matthew Johnson
Matt.johnson@sustainpromgmt.com
Phone:  808-221-0921


	Chair
Alan Murakami
almurak@nhlchi.org

Native Hawaiian Legal Corp.
1164 Bishop Street, Suite 1205
Honolulu, HI 96813

Phone: 808-521-2302
Fax: 808-537-4268

	
	

	Idaho Rural Partnership

Mike Field, Executive Director
mike.field@irp.idaho.gov

2270 Old Penitentiary Rd.
Boise, ID  83712

Phone: 208-332-8687
FX:  208-334-2378

	Co-Chair
Celia Gould
Idaho State Department of Agriculture
PO Box 790
Boise, ID 83712
celia.gould@agri.idaho.gov
208-332-8503
Fax 208-334-2170

Joe Herring
Region IV Development Association
P.O. Box 5079
Twin Falls, ID 83301
Joe@riva.org
208-732-5727 ext. 3003
Fax:  208-732-5454

	Past Chair
Nancy Bergmann
Nb-woa@hotmail.com
Phone 208-559-4440

	
Web Site: 
www.irp.idaho.gov


	Rural Partners of Illinois

Matt Johnson, Chair
IL Telecommunications Association 312 S. Fourth St., Suite 100 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Tele: (217)572-1260
m.johnson@il-ita.com
	Past Board Chair
Jerry Townsend, Board Chair
6707 N. West Arrowhead Dr.
Urbana, IL 61802
jerrytownsend@yahoo.com

Phone: 217-643-7971
Fax: 217-585-1601

	Rural Partners Office
3085 Stevenson Dr., Ste 200
Springfield, IL 62703

Phone:  217-529-6503
Fax:  217-529-9120

	
Web Site:
www.ruralpartners.org 
.
Updated 9/13/12

	Indiana Rural Development Council, Inc.

Beth Archer, Board President
beth@agriinstitute.org

72 ½ W. Main Street
Danville, IN 46122

Phone: 317-745-0947
	President Elect:
Jeff Quyle
Morgan County Commissioner
180 S. Main St.
Martinsville, IN 46151

jquyle@alumni.indiana.edu
jquyle@sbcglobal.net

Phone: 812-876-0229

	Past President:
William Graham
Mayor, City of Scottsburg
2 E. McClain Ave.
Scottsburg, IN 47170

Myrgr@c3bb.com

Phone: 812-752-3169
	
Web Site:
www.ruralindiana.org



	Iowa Rural Development Council
Joseph M. Folsom
District Director
US Small Business Administration
Des Moines District
210 Walnut Street, Room 749
Des Moines, IA 50309-2186
Joseph.folsom@sba.gov

Phone: 515-284-4026
Cell: 515-401-2972
	Chair
Dr. Mark A. Edelman
Director
Community Vitality Center
477 Heady Hall
Iowa State University
Ames, IA  50011-1070

medelman@iastate.edu
Phone: 515-294-6144
	Vice Chair
Sandy Ehrig
Iowa Farm Bureau
Renew Rural Iowa
Economic Development Administrator
5400  University Avenue
West Des Moines, IA 50266
sehrig@ifbf.org
Phone: 515-225-5480
	



	Kansas Rural Development Council

Contact unknown at this time

	Chair

	Vice Chair


	
Web Site: 
www.ksrdc.org


	Maine Rural Partners

Mary Ann Hayes, Executive Director
maryann@mainerural.org

4 York Village
University of Maine
Orono, ME 04469-5784
                 
Office: 207-581-4521
Cell: 207-735-6260 
Fax: 207-581-1266

	Chair
Mike Bush
Penquis Community Action Program
262 Harlow St
P.O. Box 1162
Bangor, ME 04402-1162

mbush@penquiscap.org

Phone: 207-973-3545
Fax: 207-973-3699

	Vice‑Chair
Jim Page, President
James W. Sewall Company
136 Center St., PO Box 433
Old Town, ME 04468

jpage@jws.com

Phone: 207-827-4456
Fax: 207-827-3641
	
Web Site:
www.mainerural.org

	Rural Maryland Council

Charlotte Davis,
Executive Director
Charlotte.davis@maryland.gov
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway, Ste. 406
Annapolis MD  21401

Phone:  410-841-5774
Fax:  410-841-5987

	Chairman
Michael P. Pennington
Executive Director, Tri-County Council for the Lower Eastern Shore of Maryland
	First Vice Chair
Bonnie Braun, Ph.D., CFCS
Associate Professor and Family Policy Specialist
University of Maryland, Department of Family Studies

Second Vice Chair
Tom McLoughlin
Kartom37@msn.com
	
Web Site: www.rural.state.md.us






      Updated 11/21/12

	Michigan Rural Council

Claire Glenn, Coordinator
glenn@cedam.info
CEDAM
1000 S. Washington
Lansing, MI 48910

Phone: 517-485-3588 x1947

	Chair
Allan Hooper
Economic Development Director
One Energy Plaza, EP8-212
Jackson, MI 49201

achooper@cmsenergy.com

Phone: 517-788-1691
Fax: 517-788-1955
	Vice-Chair
Dave Armstrong
Greenstone Farm Credit Services
1760 Abby Rd, Suite 200
East Lansing, MI 48823

Dave.armstrong@greenstonefcs.com 

Phone: 517-318-4105
Fax: 517-318-1259

	
Web Site:
www.michiganruralcouncil.org



	Minnesota Rural Partners

Jane Leonard, President
jleonard@minnesotaruralpartners.org 

1533 Grantham Street
St. Paul, MN 55108

Phone: 651-303-5263

	Carla Carlson
Assistant Vice President
Statewide Strategic Resource Development
University of Minnesota
450 McNamara Alumni Center
200 Oak Street
SE Minneapolis, MN 55455

Carlsonc@umn.edu

	Marcie McLaughlin
Rural Policy Research Institute
Director of RUPRI Constituent Relations
mmclaughlin@rupri.org

Deborah Miller Slipek
Rural Development Consultant
slipekc@aol.com

	
Web Site:
www.minnesotaruralpartners.org 


	Mississippi Rural Development Council


Contact Chair for information on this council.

	Chair
Wirt Peterson
Executive Director
Southwest Mississippi Planning and Development District
100 S. Wall Street
Natchez, MS 39120

wirt@netdoor.com (11/26/12)

Phone: 601-446‑6044
Fax: 601-446‑6071

	Vice Chair
Maurice Smith, Manager 
Economic Development
TVA
P.O. Box 470
Tupelo, MS 38802

msmith1@tva.gov 

Phone: 601-690‑3602 or 3600
Fax: 601-690‑3601

	

	Missouri Rural Development Partners

Sharon Gulick, Executive Director
gulicks@missouri.edu

222 Gentry Hall
Columbia, MO  65211

Phone: 573-884-0669
Fax:573-882-5127

	Chair
John W. Bode
P.O. Box 274
Edina, MO 63537

jwbode47@yahoo.com

Phone:  660-341-7551
            
      

	Vice Chair
Rick Childers, City Administrator
City of Richmond
205 Summit St.
Richmond, MO 64085

rchilders@cityofrichmondmo.org

Phone:  816-776-5304, ext 103
Fax:  816-776-8216

	
Web Site:
www.mrdp.net 

	Nebraska Rural Development Commission

Linda Fettig, Executive Director
linda.fettig@nebraska.gov

1101 Halligan Drive, Bldg #10
North Platte, NE  69101

Phone: 308-380-1663
Fax: 308-749-2223

	Chair
M.L. Martin
Coyote Lake Ranch
PO Box 2138
North Platte, NE 69101

Mlmartin1@charter.net

Phone:  308-534-2017

	Vice Chair
Dr. Tim Shafer
333 N. 7th Ave.
Broken Bow,  NE 68822

acrawle@bbps.prg

Phone:  308-872-6821
	
Web Site:
www.ruralnebraska.info


	Nevada Rural Development Council

Carl Dahlen, Executive Director
dahlenc@unce.unr.edu

PO Box 3926
Carson City, Nevada 89702

Phone:  775-230-0075

	Chair
Des Craig
Governor’s Office of Economic Development
808 West Nye Lane
Carson City, NV  89703


	
	
Web Site:
www.ruralnevada.org




	New Mexico 
Rural Development Response Council

Ed Burckle, Executive Director
ed@rdcnm.org

551 W Cordova Rd Ste 566 
Santa Fe Nm 87505 

Office:  505-983-1394
Cell: 505-795-6852

Kathy Keith, Rural Programs Manager
kathydkieth@hotmail.com
	President
Keven Groenewold
Executive VP/General Manager
NIM Rural Electric Cooperative Association

kgroenewold@nmelectric.coop

614 Don Gaspar
Santa Fe, NE  87505

Phone: 505-982-4671
Fax: 505-982-0153


	Vice President
Joel Scheinberg
Owl Ridge Communications

joel@owlridgecom.com

P.O. Box 1185
Las Vegas, NM  87701

Phone: 505-425-0053
Fax: 505-425-0052


	
Web Site:
www.ruraldevelopmentnm.org 

	North Carolina Rural Development Council

Mark A. Roberts, Executive Director
mroberts@nccommerce.com

4301 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4301

Phone: 919-733-4979
Fax:  919-733-8356

	
Joe Crocker
Assistant Secretary for Community Development
4301 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4301

jcrocker@nccommerce.com

Phone: 919-733-3447
Fax: 919-733-8356
	
	
Web Site:
www.ncruralcenter.org


	North Dakota Rural Development Council

Deb Eslinger, Executive Director
deb@trainingnd.com

P.O. Box 2535
Bismarck, ND  58502

Phone: 701-223-0707
Fax: 701-223-2507

	Chair
In process to elect a new chair. 
	Vice Chair
In process to elect a new vice chair.

	
Web Site:
www.ndrdc.org

	Ohio Rural Development Partnership

William N. Morgan, 
Executive Director
bmorgan@mail.agri.state.oh.us 

A.B. Graham Building
8995 East Main St. Bldg 1
Reynoldsburg, OH  43068

Phone: 614-466-5495
Fax: 614-728‑2652

 
	Chair
Roger Geiger
Executive Director
NFIB/Ohio
50 W Broad Street
Suite 3100
Columbus, OH 43215

Roger.geiger@nfib.org 


Phone: 614-221‑4107
Fax: 614-221‑8677

	Vice-Chairs
Randall Hunt (Federal)
USDA-RD State Director
Randall.hunt@oh.usda.gov
Phone:  614-255-2390
Fax:  614-255-2559 
------
William Morgan (Private)
OH Bankers League
wmorgan@ohiobankersleague.com
Phone:  614-222-0102
Fax:  614-221-3421
------
John Stevenson (Local)
jstevenson@peoplepc.com
Phone:  740-477-8901
Fax:  740-477-8905
	
Web Site:
www.agri.ohio.gov/divs/ordp/ordp.aspx

	Oregon Rural Development Council


Contact Co-Chairs for information on this Council

	Co‑Chair
Megan Smith
Community Service Center
1209 University of Oregon
Eugene, OR 97403-1209
smith@uoregon.edu 

Phone: 541-346-3881
Fax: 541-346-2040
Cell:  541-968-8042

	Co‑ Chair
Chris Marko
RCAC
1020 SW Taylor St., #610
Portland, OR 97205
cmarko@rcac.org 

Phone: 503-228-1780
Fax: 503-228-7402
Cell:  503-459-7769
	
Web Site:
http://www.rurdev.usda.gov/nrdp/state/state_profile/or.html 

	Pennsylvania Rural Partners

William H. Sturges
Executive Director/President
whbsturges@gmail.com

613 North St.
Finance Building, Room 506
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Phone:  717-772-9028 DISCONNECTED
Fax: 717-705-0354


	President & Chairperson
William H. Sturges
506 Finance Building
Harrisburg, PA  17120
whsturges@gmail.com

Penny Eddy
Executive Director
McKean County Housing & Redevelopment Authority
410 E. Water Street
Smethport, PA  16749

Penny_eddy@yahoo.com
Phone:  814-887-0612
Fax:  814-837-2013
	Research Associate and Project Coordinator
Sheila Sager
Department of Agriculture Economics and Rural Sociology
Pennsylvania State University
303 Armsby Building
University Park, PA 16802-5600

sss2@psu.edu

Phone:  814-863-6816




	

Web Site:
www.ruralpa.state.pa.us 

	Rhode Island Rural Development Council

Gerard Bertrand, Executive Director
director@ruralri.org

35 Belver Ave.
Suite 117
North Kingstown, RI 02852

Phone: 401-667-0071
Fax:  401-667-0071

	Chair
Geoffrey A. Marchant
Program Director, E.G. Community Development Consortium
125 Main St., PO Box 111
East Greenwich, RI   02818
 marchant@eastgreenwichri.com 

Phone: 401-886-3213
	
	
Web Site:
www.RuralRI.org 

	South Carolina Rural Economic Development Council

Stan Perry, Executive Director
perry8@clemson.edu  

P.O. Box 23205
560 Civitas Ci.
Columbia, SC 29224-2305
Phone: 803-699-3187
Cell: 803-528-9892
Fax:  803-736-4418
	Federal Co‑Chair
Vernita Dore
State Director
USDA-Rural Development
1835 Assembly St., Rm 1007
Columbia, SC 29201
Vernita.dore@sc.usda.gov

Phone: 803-765-5162  
	State Co‑Chair
David Hughes
Extension Director
P.O. Box 23205
Columbia, SC 29224

dhughe3@clemson.edu   

Phone: 803-699-3178

	
Web Site:
www.scrdc.org


	Texas Rural Partners, Inc.

Cheryl A. Hinckley
Acting Executive Director
cahinck@earthlink.net
 
14049 Indian Bluff Road
Temple, TX 76502

Phone: 254-986-2486
Cell: 254-913-7100
	Cheryl A. Hinckley
Acting Chair
14049 Indian Bluff Road
Temple, TX 76502

Phone: 254-986-2486
Cell: 254-913-7100

cahinck@earthlink.net
 


	
	

	Utah Rural Development Council

Wes Curtis, Acting Executive Director
curtis@suu.edu

Southern Utah University
351 W. Center St.
Cedar City, UT 84720

Phone:  435-586-5418
Fax:  435-865-8236

	Chair
Spencer J. Cox, Co-Chair             
Utah Governor’s Rural Partnership Board
35 South State Street
PO Box 7
Fairview UT  84629

Phone: 435-427-0502 
Fax:  435-427-0354 
Cell: 435.262.0707
scox@cut.net

	Vice-Chair
Gil Miller
5871 North 4700 West
P.O. Box 160
Bear River, UT 84301

eau@pcu.net

Phone:  435-279-9048
	


	Vermont Council On Rural Development

Paul Costello, Executive Director
vcrd@sover.net 

Margaret McCoy, Executive Assistant
802-223-6091
vcrd2@sover.net

P.O. Box 1384
Montpelier, VT 05601‑1384
Phone: 802-223-5763

For FedEx:
43 State Street, 2nd Floor
Montpelier, VT  05602
	Chair
Bob Ackland,
Business Consultant
56 Retriver Road
Warren, VT 05674

ackland@gmavt.net

Phone: 802-583-1405


	Vice-Chair
Molly Lambert, State Director
USDA Rural Development
89 Main Street, 3rd Floor
Montpelier, VT 05602

Molly.lambert@vt.usda.gov

Phone: 802-828-6080


	
Web Site:
http://www.vtrural.org

e-Vermont Community Broadband 

http://www.e4vt.org


Vermont Working Landscape Partnership

http://www.vtworkinglands.org


	Council for Rural Virginia 

Glen Sink, Executive Director
glen.sink@cfrv.org 

501 North Second Street
Richmond, VA 23219
And 
2265 Kraft Drive
Blacksburg, VA 23060

Phone: 804.371.7141
Cell: 804.381.1999
Fax: 804.371.7092
	Chair
Ward Stevens, M.S.
Assistant VP for Development
Edward Via College of Osteopathic Medicine
2265 Kraft Dr.
Blacksburg, VA 24060 

wstevens@vcom.vt.edu 

Phone: 540-231-4374 
	Vice-Chair
R. Bryan David
Executive Director
Virginia’s Region 2000 Economic Development Council
828 Main Street, 12th Floor
Lynchburg, VA 24504

bdavid@region2000.org

Phone:  434-847-1447, ext. 314

	
Web Site:  www.cfrv.org

	Wisconsin Rural Partners, Inc.

Ricky Rolfsmeyer, Executive Director
ricky@wirural.org

7087 Hwy 39
PO Box 27
Hollandale, WI 53544-0027
Phone: 608-967-2322
Secondary: 608-237-6376
Fax:  608-967-2322
	President
Arlene Scalzo		
Wisconsin Housing & Economic Development Authority
943 Kings Way
Nekoosa, WI  54457

Phone:	800‑628-4833
Cell:     608-516-5381
FAX:	715-325-6454

E-Mail: arlene.scalzo@wheda.com

	Vice President (Vacant)

Immediate Past President
Dennis Deery
Irish Rose Consulting
320 11th Street E
Menomonie, WI  54751
den@irose.com
Phone: 608-237-6699
Fax: 925-369-9788
Cell: 608-698-3837

	
Web Site:
www.wirural.org 

	Wyoming Rural Development Council

Mary Randolph, Executive Director
mary.randolph@wyo.gov 

214 W. 15th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: 307-777‑6430
Fax: 307-777‑2935

	Chair
Tim Pexton
Wyoming Farm Bureau
628 Brae Rd.
Douglas, WY 82633

tpexton@wbaccess.net  

Phone: 307-358‑3568
	Vice Chair
Jody Levin
Levin Strategic Resources
P.O. Box 1931
Cheyenne, WY 82003

jody@thinklsr.com

Phone: 307-778-2000

	
Web Site:
www.wyomingrural.org  
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